
aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

37825.37 1:1

11/01/2019
T:

\A
rc

hi
vi

o 
Pr

og
et

ti 
Ag

ril
te

c\
AR

C
H

IV
IO

\

6

5

2

3

1

4

I COMPONENTI 
Il kit KT-I-BEAM include:
- piastra (1)
- 2x contropiastra (2)
- 4x spessore (3) 
- 4x dado autobloccante M12 (4)
- 8x rondella (5)
- 4x vite M12 (6)

G COMPONENTS
The KT-I-BEAM kit includes:
- bracket (1)
- 2x clamp (2)
- 4x spacer (3)
- 4x M12 locknut (4)
- 8x washer (5)
- 4x M12 bold (6)

E COMPONENTES 
El kit KT-I-BEAM incluye:
- soporte (1)
- 2x abrazadera (2)
- 4x espaciador (3)
- 4x tuerca autoblocante M12 (4)
- 8x arandela (5)
- 4x tornillo M12 (6)

D KOMPONENTEN 
Das kit KT-I-BEAM beinhaltet:
- Klammer (1)
- 2x Rückklammer (2)
- 4x Keil (3)
- 4x Sicherungsmuttern M12 (4)
- 8x Unterlegscheiben (5)
- 4x Schrauben M12 (6)

F COMPOSANTS
Le kit KT-I-BEAM comprend:
- plaque (1)
- 2x contreplaque (2)
- 4x épaisseur (3)
- 4x écrou autobloquant M12 (4)
- 8x rondelle (5)
- 4x vis M12 (6)

KT-I-BEAM

Dimensioni/Size
Tamaño/Taille/Größe

Nm

M6 9,5

M8 23

M10 46

M12 79

M14 127

M16 198

Utilizzare i valori riportati in tabella per il serraggio dei tutta la viteria fornita.
Use the values shown in the table to tighten all the screws supplied.
Utilice los valores que se muestran en la tabla para apretar todos los tornillos suministrados. 
Utilisez les valeurs indiquées dans le tableau pour serrer toutes les vis fournies.
Verwenden Sie die in der Tabelle angegebenen Werte, um alle mitgelieferten Schrauben festzuziehen.

COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO BULLONERIA TE E TCEI - FILETTARURA METRICA PROFILO TRIANGOLARE PASSO GROSSO - CLASSE 8.8
RECOMMENDED BOLT TORQUE FOR COARSE THREADED METRIC STEEL BOLTS TE-TCEI GRADE 8.8
PAR DE TORSIÓN RECOMENDADO PARA PERNOS DE ACERO MÉTRICO DE ROSCA GRUESA TE-TCEI GRADO 8.8
COUPLE DE SERRAGE RECOMMANDÉ POUR LES BOULONS EN ACIER MÉTRIQUE À FILETAGE GROSSIER CLASSE TE-TCEI 8.8
EMPFOHLENES ANZUGSMOMENT FÜR METRISCHE STAHLSCHRAUBEN MIT GROBGEWINDE TE-TCEI KLASSE 8.8



2a TRAVE
BEAM
VIGA

POUTRE
TRÄGER

CONTROPIASTRA
CLAMP

ABRAZADERA
CONTREPLAQUE
RÜCKKLAMMER

PIASTRA
BRACKET
SOPORTE
PLAQUE

KLAMMER

N° SPESSORI
NO. OF SPACERS

NO. ESPACIADORES 
NB. ÉPAISSEURS

NR. KEIL
IPE 180 A C 0
IPE 200 A C 0
IPE 220 A C 0
IPE 240 A C 0
IPE 270 A C 0
IPE 300 B D 0
IPE 330 B D 0
IPE 360 B D 0
IPE 400 B D 0
IPE 450 B D 0
IPE 500 B E 1
IPE 550 B E 1
IPE 600 B E 2

TRAVE
BEAM
VIGA

POUTRE
TRÄGER

CONTROPIASTRA
CLAMP

ABRAZADERA
CONTREPLAQUE
RÜCKKLAMMER

PIASTRA
BRACKET
SOPORTE
PLAQUE

KLAMMER

N° SPESSORI
NO. OF SPACERS

NO. ESPACIADORES 
NB ÉPAISSEURS

NR. KEIL
HEA 100 A C 0
HEA 120 A C 0
HEA 140 A C 0
HEA 160 B D 0
HEA 180 B D 0
HEA 200 B D 0
HEA 220 B E 0
HEA 240 B E 0
HEA 260 B F 0
HEA 280 B F 0
HEA 300 B F 0
HEA 320 B F 1
HEA 340 B F 1
HEA 360 B F 1
HEA 400 B F 2
HEB 100 A C 0
HEB 120 A C 0
HEB 140 A C 0
HEB 160 B D 0
HEB 180 B D 0
HEB 200 B E 1
HEB 220 B E 1
HEB 240 B E 1
HEB 260 B F 1
HEB 280 B F 2
HEB 300 B F 2

Contropiastra
Bracket
Abrazadera
Contreplaque
Rückklammer

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

A B

Piastra
Clamp

Soporte
Plaque

Klammer

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

- -AQD.01289.00

KIT FISSAGGIO GLULAM - IBEAM

12/10/2018 MOLINARI MARCO

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

34 2 1 1 2 3 4

 2
40

 

 400 

Plate
HVLS Tubular

HVLS Tubular

Piastra

Contropiastra

Plate

 100≤w≤260 

 3
00

 

 220 

1 2

 2
40

 

 98 

Piastra I-Beam/GLULAM

I-Beam Back Plate 

I-Beam

GLULAM Back Plate

Row holes numeration

GLULAM

Back Plate

Dimensions in [mm]

Contropiastra GLULAM

Numerazione file fori

 Row holes numeration

I-Beam/GLULAM PLATE

Contropiastra I-Beam 
 Numerazione file fori

Dimensioni in [mm]

Back Plate

Piastra

Contropiastra

Tubolare HVLS

Tubolare HVLS

Spessore
Spacer

TRAVE      
BEAM

FILA FORI 
CONTROPIASTRA 

BACKPLATE ROW 
HOLES

FILA FORI 
PIASTRA     

PLATE ROW 
HOLES

N° SPESSORI     
N° OF SPACERS

IPE 180 1 1 0
IPE 200 1 1 0
IPE 220 1 1 0
IPE 240 1 1 0
IPE 270 1 1 0
IPE 300 2 2 0
IPE 330 2 2 0
IPE 360 2 2 0
IPE 400 2 2 0
IPE 450 2 2 0
IPE 500 2 3 1
IPE 550 2 3 1
IPE 600 2 3 2

HEA 100 1 1 0
HEA 120 1 1 0
HEA 140 1 1 0
HEA 160 2 2 0
HEA 180 2 2 0
HEA 200 2 2 0
HEA 220 2 3 0
HEA 240 2 3 0
HEA 260 2 4 0
HEA 280 2 4 0
HEA 300 2 4 0
HEA 320 2 4 1
HEA 340 2 4 1
HEA 360 2 4 1
HEA 400 2 4 2

HEB 100 1 1 0
HEB 120 1 1 0
HEB 140 1 1 0
HEB 160 2 2 0
HEB 180 2 2 0
HEB 200 2 3 1
HEB 220 2 3 1
HEB 240 2 3 1
HEB 260 2 4 1
HEB 280 2 4 2
HEB 300 2 4 2

CDEF C D E F

INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - INSTALACIÓN - INSTALLATION - INSTALLATION

1 2

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

35707.11 1:1

11/01/2019

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

37833.44 1:1

11/01/2019

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

I Fissare il tubolare del ventilatore alla piastra (1) utilizzando viti M12, dadi 
autobloccanti, rondelle standard e rondelle a tazza forniti nel kit motore.

G Fix the fan downrod to the bracket (1) by means of the M12 bolts, 
locknuts, standard washers and spring washers supplied into the motor 
kit.

E Fije la barra de extensión del ventilador al soporte (1) por medio de los 
pernos M12, las contratuercas, las arandelas estándar y las arandelas 
de resorte suministradas en el kit del motor.

F Fixer le tube du ventilateur à la plaque (1) à l’aide de vis M12, écrous 
autobloquants, rondelles standard et rondelles de base presents daus le 
kit moteur.

D Befestigen Sie die Ventilator-Verankerung zu dem Klammer (1) durch 
den M12 Bolzen, Sicherungsmuttern, normalen Unterlegscheiben und 
Federscheiben, die in dem Motor-Kit geliefert werde

I Fissare la piastra (1) ad una delle contropiastre (2) utilizzando dadi M12 
(4), rondelle (5), viti M12 (6) ed eventualmente spessore/i (3) forniti nel 
kit KT-I-BEAM, come indicato in  Fig. 2a..

G  Assemble the bracket (1) to one of the clamps (2) by means of the 
M12 locknuts (4), washers (5), M12 bolts (6) and, if needed, spacers (3) 
supplied in the KT-I-BEAM kit - see Fig. 2a.

E Una el soporte (1) a una de las abrazaderas (2) por medio de las tuercas 
autoblocantes M12 (4), arandelas (5), pernos M12 (6) y, si es necesario, 
separadores (3) suministrados en el KT-I-BEAM Kit  - ver Fig. 2a.

F Fixer la plaque (1) à une des contreplaques (2) utilisant les écrous (4), 
rondelles (5), vis (6) et éventuellement un ou plusieurs épaisseurs (3) 
fournies dans le kit KT-I-BEAM, voir Fig. 2a.

D Setzen Sie die Klammer (1) und einer Rückklammer (2) zusammen, 
durch den M12 Sicherungsmuttern (4), Unterlegscheiben (5), M12 
Bolzen (6) und, wenn notwendig, den Klein (3), die in dem KT-I-BEAM 
Kit geliefert werden, Abb. 2a.



5

43

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

37833.44 1:1

11/01/2019

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\ aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

37825.37 1:1

11/01/2019

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

aera aqilu

Peso/Weight: Scala/Scale:Codice/Code:No. Dis/No. Drawing:

AR
C

H
IV

IO
 C

AD
:

----

Firma/Sign.Data/DateDescrizione/DescriptionRev.

-

Firma/Signature:Data/Date:Materiale/Material:

Descrizione/Description:

AERAULIQA SRL
Sede legale / Registered office: via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia
Sede operativa / Warehouse-offices: 
via M.Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari(BS)
Tel: +39 030 674681 Fax: +39 030 6872149
C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635
www.aerauliqa.it

Questo documento è protetto dalle leggi vigenti in materia di privacy e copyright. Nè è vietata la copia, la diffusione senza
autorizzazione di Aerauliqa srl
This document is protected by privacy and copyright laws. No part of this document may be reproduced, adapted, trasmitted or
disclosed without the specific written consent of Aerauliqa srl. All right are reserved.

37825.37 1:1

11/01/2019

T:
\A

rc
hi

vi
o 

Pr
og

et
ti 

Ag
ril

te
c\

AR
C

H
IV

IO
\

I Posizionare l’assemblato piastra/contropiastra (1-2) sull’ala della trave.
G Position the bracket/clamp assembly (1-2) on the beam wing.
E Coloque el conjunto de soporte/abrazadera (1-2) en la viga.
F Placer l’ensemble plaque/contreplaque (1-2) sur un côté de la poutre.
D Montieren Sie die Klammer/Rückklammer Zusammenbau (1-2) an dem 

Träger-Arm.

I Fissare la seconda contropiastra (2) alla piastra (1), come descritto in 
Fig. 2.

G Assemble the second clamp (2) to the bracket (1) as described in Fig. 2.
E Una la segunda abrazadera (2) al soporte (1) como se describe en la Fig. 2.
F Fixer la deuxième contre-plaque (2) à la plaque (1), come indiqué en Fig. 2.
D Setzen Sie die zweite Rückklammer (2) an dem Klammer (1) wie in Abb. 

2 geschrieben.

I Posizionare la piastra (1) in asse con la trave e serrare tutti i dadi (4).
G Align the bracket (1) to the beam and tighten all the bolts (4).
E linee el soporte (1) a la viga y apriete todos los pernos (4).
F Placer la plaque (1) dans l’alignement de la poutre et serrez tous les 

écrous (4).
D Richten Sie die komplette Klammer (1) an dem Träger aus und ziehen 

alle Bolzen (4) an.



004248 - 01 - 0619


